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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

17-18 Full Time 3,045 394 963 4,402
18-19 Full Time 2,953 457 936 4,346
19-20 Full Time 2,867 560 866 4,293
20-21 Full Time 2,432 385 826 3,643
21-22 Full Time 2,379 397 982 3,758
22-23 Full Time 2,380 352 807 3,539

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

17-18 4,402                                              69.2% 9.0% 21.9% 4,402
18-19 4,346                                              67.9% 10.5% 21.5% 4,346
19-20 4,293                                              66.8% 13.0% 20.2% 4,293
20-21 3,643                                              66.8% 10.6% 22.7% 3,643
21-22 3,758                                              63.3% 10.6% 26.1% 3,758
22-23 3,539                                              67.3% 9.9% 22.8% 3,539

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 Total Part-Time FE 8,459 2,162 1,476 12,097
21-22 Total Part-Time FE 8,322 2,214 1,401 11,937
22-23 Total Part-Time FE 7,365 2,158 1,158 10,681

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

20-21 12,097                                            69.9% 17.9% 12.2% 12,097
21-22 11,937                                            69.7% 18.5% 11.7% 11,937
22-23 10,681                                            69.0% 20.2% 10.8% 10,681
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 under 10 hours   989 65 2 1,056
10 up to 40 hours 652 46 698
40 up to 80 hours 797 223 123 1,143

80 up to 160 hours 2,587 670 353 3,610
160 up to 320 hours 2,443 984 828 4,255
320 hours up to FT 991 174 170 1,335

21-22 under 10 hours   1,131 126 1,257
10 up to 40 hours 763 104 2 869
40 up to 80 hours 977 227 149 1,353

80 up to 160 hours 1,952 616 330 2,898
160 up to 320 hours 2,537 851 627 4,015
320 hours up to FT 962 290 293 1,545

22-23 under 10 hours   422 49 471
10 up to 40 hours 638 85 6 729
40 up to 80 hours 810 192 183 1,185

80 up to 160 hours 1,873 653 216 2,742
160 up to 320 hours 2,001 842 412 3,255
320 hours up to FT 1,621 337 341 2,299

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

20-21 under 10 hours    1,056 93.7% 6.2% 0.2%
10 up to 40 hours  698 93.4% 6.6%

40 up to 80 hours  1,143 69.7% 19.5% 10.8%
80 up to 160 hours  3,610 71.7% 18.6% 9.8%

160 up to 320 hours  4,255 57.4% 23.1% 19.5%
320 hours up to FT  1,335 74.2% 13.0% 12.7%

21-22 under 10 hours     1,257 90.0% 10.0%
10 up to 40 hours  869 87.8% 12.0% 0.2%

40 up to 80 hours  1,353 72.2% 16.8% 11.0%
80 up to 160 hours  2,898 67.4% 21.3% 11.4%

160 up to 320 hours  4,015 63.2% 21.2% 15.6%
320 hours up to FT  1,545 62.3% 18.8% 19.0%

22-23 under 10 hours     471 89.6% 10.4%
10 up to 40 hours  729 87.5% 11.7% 0.8%

40 up to 80 hours  1,185 68.4% 16.2% 15.4%
80 up to 160 hours  2,742 68.3% 23.8% 7.9%

160 up to 320 hours  3,255 61.5% 25.9% 12.7%
320 hours up to FT  2,299 70.5% 14.7% 14.8%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 741 49.0%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 120 7.9%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 268 17.7%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 296 19.6%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 86 5.7%

1,511 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

17-18 Full Time 1,912 314 531 2,757
18-19 Full Time 1,713 408 519 2,640
19-20 Full Time 1,642 308 427 2,377
20-21 Full Time 1,476 325 403 2,204
21-22 Full Time 1,180 400 494 2,074
22-23 Full Time 1,032 283 419 1,734

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

17-18 2,757                                              69.4% 11.4% 19.3% 2,757
18-19 2,640                                              64.9% 15.5% 19.7% 2,640
19-20 2,377                                              69.1% 13.0% 18.0% 2,377
20-21 2,204                                              67.0% 14.7% 18.3% 2,204
21-22 2,074                                              56.9% 19.3% 23.8% 2,074
22-23 1,734                                              59.5% 16.3% 24.2% 1,734
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' 
success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 Total Part-Time HE 603 81 23 707
21-22 Total Part-Time HE 431 130 39 600
22-23 Total Part-Time HE 598 127 52 777

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

20-21 707                                                 85.3% 11.5% 3.3% 707
21-22 600                                                 71.8% 21.7% 6.5% 600
22-23 777                                                 77.0% 16.3% 6.7% 777

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

20-21 10 up to 40 hours 137 19 156
40 up to 80 hours 85 12 97

80 up to 160 hours 134 32 6 172
160 up to 320 hours 136 14 7 157
320 hours up to FT 111 4 10 125

21-22 10 up to 40 hours
40 up to 80 hours 58 24 1 83

80 up to 160 hours 178 67 20 265
160 up to 320 hours 104 26 11 141
320 hours up to FT 91 13 7 111

22-23 10 up to 40 hours
22-23 40 up to 80 hours 71 13 84
22-23 80 up to 160 hours 204 47 23 274
22-23 160 up to 320 hours 213 43 24 280
22-23 320 hours up to FT 110 24 5 139

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

20-21 10 up to 40 hours  156 87.8% 12.2%
40 up to 80 hours  97 87.6% 12.4%

80 up to 160 hours  172 77.9% 18.6% 3.5%
160 up to 320 hours  157 86.6% 8.9% 4.5%
320 hours up to FT  125 88.8% 3.2% 8.0%

21-22 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  83 69.9% 28.9% 1.2%

80 up to 160 hours  265 67.2% 25.3% 7.5%
160 up to 320 hours  141 73.8% 18.4% 7.8%
320 hours up to FT  111 82.0% 11.7% 6.3%

22-23 10 up to 40 hours  
40 up to 80 hours  84 84.5% 15.5%

80 up to 160 hours  274 74.5% 17.2% 8.4%
160 up to 320 hours  280 76.1% 15.4% 8.6%
320 hours up to FT  139 79.1% 17.3% 3.6%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 32 9.2%
Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 84 24.3%
Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 85 24.6%
Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 66 19.1%
Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 79 22.8%

346 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,615 488 540 2,643
18-20 year olds 1,967 434 517 2,918
21-24 year olds 1,007 210 244 1,461
25-40 year olds 1,923 441 488 2,852
41 and Over 845 308 219 1,372

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     2,643 61.1% 18.5% 20.4%
18-20 year olds     2,918 67.4% 14.9% 17.7%
21-24 year olds     1,461 68.9% 14.4% 16.7%
25-40 year olds     2,852 67.4% 15.5% 17.1%
41 and Over      1,372 61.6% 22.4% 16.0%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' 
success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 71.0% 184 46 29 259
Special Programmes 82.3% 395 39 46 480
Social subjects 56.4% 290 69 155 514
Science 61.5% 123 31 46 200
Performing arts 66.4% 71 18 18 107
Nautical studies 96.0% 169 4 3 176
Media 45.8% 136 67 94 297
Languages and ESOL 73.9% 407 39 105 551
Land-based industries
Hospitality and tourism 56.7% 249 80 110 439
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 60.3% 484 94 225 803
Engineering 75.8% 1,035 153 177 1,365
Education and training 47.3% 61 15 53 129
Construction 80.5% 829 122 79 1,030
Computing and ICT 60.4% 160 57 48 265
Care 56.0% 1,045 540 280 1,865
Business, Management and Administration 57.7% 285 149 60 494
Art and design 66.1% 78 8 32 118

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Nautical studies  176 96.0% 2.3% 1.7% 1
Special Programmes  480 82.3% 8.1% 9.6% 2

Construction  1,030 80.5% 11.8% 7.7% 3
Engineering  1,365 75.8% 11.2% 13.0% 4

Languages and ESOL  551 73.9% 7.1% 19.1% 5
Sport and Leisure  259 71.0% 17.8% 11.2% 6

Performing arts  107 66.4% 16.8% 16.8% 7
Art and design  118 66.1% 6.8% 27.1% 8

Science  200 61.5% 15.5% 23.0% 9
Computing and ICT  265 60.4% 21.5% 18.1% 10

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  803 60.3% 11.7% 28.0% 11
Business, Management and Administration  494 57.7% 30.2% 12.1% 12

Hospitality and tourism  439 56.7% 18.2% 25.1% 13
Social subjects  514 56.4% 13.4% 30.2% 14

Care  1,865 56.0% 29.0% 15.0% 15
Education and training  129 47.3% 11.6% 41.1% 16

Media  297 45.8% 22.6% 31.6% 17
18
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 60.1% 98 28 37 163
Special Programmes
Social subjects 39.5% 75 40 75 190
Science 94.2% 180 8 3 191
Performing arts 76.6% 193 36 23 252
Nautical studies 94.1% 32 2 34
Media 52.1% 63 15 43 121
Languages and ESOL
Land-based industries
Hospitality and tourism 40.6% 13 8 11 32
Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 68.0% 104 8 41 153
Engineering 52.9% 73 47 18 138
Education and training
Construction
Computing and ICT 56.2% 123 51 45 219
Care 62.0% 186 24 90 300
Business, Management and Administration 57.8% 130 57 38 225
Art and design 68.4% 80 15 22 117

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Science  191 94.2% 4.2% 1.6% 1
Nautical studies  34 94.1% 5.9% 2

Performing arts  252 76.6% 14.3% 9.1% 3
Art and design  117 68.4% 12.8% 18.8% 4

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  153 68.0% 5.2% 26.8% 5
Care  300 62.0% 8.0% 30.0% 6

Sport and Leisure  163 60.1% 17.2% 22.7% 7
Business, Management and Administration  225 57.8% 25.3% 16.9% 8

Computing and ICT  219 56.2% 23.3% 20.5% 9
Engineering  138 52.9% 34.1% 13.0% 10

Media  121 52.1% 12.4% 35.5% 11
Hospitality and tourism  32 40.6% 25.0% 34.4% 12

Social subjects  190 39.5% 21.1% 39.5% 13
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15
16
17
18

94.2%

94.1%

76.6%

68.4%

68.0%

62.0%

60.1%

57.8%

56.2%

52.9%

52.1%

40.6%

39.5%

4.2%

5.9%

14.3%

12.8%

5.2%

8.0%

17.2%

25.3%

23.3%

34.1%

12.4%

25.0%

21.1%

1.6%

9.1%

18.8%

26.8%

30.0%

22.7%

16.9%

20.5%

13.0%

35.5%

34.4%

39.5%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Science  191

Nautical studies  34

Performing arts  252

Art and design  117

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  153

Care  300

Sport and Leisure  163

Business, Management and Administration  225

Computing and ICT  219

Engineering  138

Media  121

Hospitality and tourism  32

Social subjects  190

Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
% Partial Success
% WithdrawalSubjects & Students



Total FE/HE FT/PT = 16,731 West College Scotland 22-23 Performance Indicators

Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 2,792 911 964 4,667
FE Males 3,141 595 582 4,318
HE Females 803 152 290 1,245
HE Males 529 195 155 879

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     4,667 59.8% 19.5% 20.7%
FE Males     4,318 72.7% 13.8% 13.5%
HE Females     1,245 64.5% 12.2% 23.3%
HE Males     879 60.2% 22.2% 17.6%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 
Completed 
Successful

Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 7,357 1,881 2,008 11,246
10% Most deprived postcode areas 1,720 474 621 2,815
20% Most deprived postcode areas 2,931 787 1,022 4,740
Fees paid by employer 1,618 110 58 1,786
Ethnic minority 495 133 157 785
Disability 2,139 631 750 3,520
Year of study greater than first year 1,027 110 89 1,226
Care Experienced 564 182 244 990

% Completed 
Successful

% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  11,246 65.4% 16.7% 17.9%
10% Most deprived postcode areas  2,815 61.1% 16.8% 22.1%
20% Most deprived postcode areas  4,740 61.8% 16.6% 21.6%
Fees paid by employer  1,786 90.6% 6.2% 3.2%
Ethnic minority  785 63.1% 16.9% 20.0%
Disability  3,520 60.8% 17.9% 21.3%
Year of study greater than first year  1,226 83.8% 9.0% 7.3%
Care Experienced  990 57.0% 18.4% 24.6%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% Withdrawal
Gender & Students
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Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits Year Percentage

Credits achieved 159,706                                          
20-21 Credits target 161,454                                          20-21 98.92%
Credits achieved 157,663                                          
21-22  Credits target 167,303                                          21-22 94.24%
Credits achieved 152,472                                          
22-23  Credits target 157,235                                          22-23 96.97%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 
staff

Number with a 
Teaching 

Qualification
Year Percentage

20-21 259 211 20-21 81.5%
21-22 254 202 21-22 79.5%
22-23 254 223 22-23 87.8%
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